Election: 2011 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Ogle County
Date: 2011-04-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 41068
Ballots Cast: 7196

Voter Turnout: 18%

Active Precincts: 52

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF OREGON

Candidate Total Votes
Thomas R. Stone, Sr. (NON) 502
Jim Tegtmeyer (NON) 169
Mike Arians (NON) 144

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF ROCHELLE

Candidate Total Votes
Chet Olson (NON) 912
Thomas Henry McDermott (NON) 826

Contest: ALDERMAN CITY OF POLO WARD 2 - RACE 106
Candidate Total Votes
Matthew R. MeKeel (IND) 48

Contest: ALDERMAN CITY OF BYRON WARD 2

Candidate Total Votes
Caryn A. Huber (IND) 139
Robin L. Sisouk (IND) 59

Contest: ALDERMAN CITY OF BYRON WARD 3
Candidate Total Votes
Michael L. Gyorkos (IND) 199

Contest: ALDERMAN CITY OF BYRON WARD 4
Candidate Total Votes
Laura Christy Hanlin (IND) 96

Contest: ALDERMAN CITY OF POLO WARD 1
Candidate Total Votes
Louise Hall (IND) 56

Contest: ALDERMAN CITY OF POLO WARD 2 - RACE 111
Candidate Total Votes

Vote %
61.6
20.74
17.67

Vote %
52.47
47.53

Vote %
100

Vote %
70.2
29.8

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
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Douglas E. Knapp (IND)

Contest: ALDERMAN CITY OF BYRON WARD 1

Candidate
WRITE-IN (NON)
No Candidate Filed

Contest: ALDERMAN CITY OF POLO WARD 3

Candidate
Randy M. Schoon (IND)
Brenden Velez (IND)

Contest: COUNCILMAN CITY OF ROCHELLE

Candidate

W. Ed Rice (NON)

Bil T. Hayes (NON)

Dennis Berg (NON)

Bill Winebaugh (NON)
Robbie D. Buck (NON)
Wendell (Pal) Colwill (NON)
Mark G. Schabacker (NON)

Contest: PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF HILLCREST

Candidate

Kimberly R. Whalen (IND)
Steve L. Dodson (IND)
Jason A. Fore (IND)

54

Total Votes
15
0

Total Votes
46
44

Total Votes
863
841
792
726
600
551
316

Total Votes
122

72

35

Contest: TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF STILLMAN VALLEY

Candidate

Kenneth L. Long (IND)
Susan Carpenter (IND)
Becky Waltrip (IND)
John Russell (IND)
Daniel R. Watson (IND)
Keith Allen Palmer (IND)

Contest: TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF ADELINE
Candidate

Roger Branscomb (IND)

Linda Meyer (IND)

Dorene Mulder (IND)

Gerald Frickson (IND)

Total Votes
76
71
70
67
63
50

Total Votes
23

23

22

9

100

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
51.11
48.89

Vote %
18.4
17.94
16.89
15.48
12.8
11.75
6.74

Vote %
53.28
31.44
15.28

Vote %
19.14
17.88
17.63
16.88
15.87
12.59

Vote %
29.87
29.87
28.57
11.69
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Contest: TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF CRESTON

Candidate Total Votes
Mike Kerns (IND) 45
Greg Hopkins (IND) 38
Steve Bohling (IND) 36

Contest: TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF DAVIS JUNCTION

Candidate Total Votes
Jason K. Grimes (IND) 188
Brenda Ognibene (IND) 166
William J. Luchsinger (IND) 123
William F. Motisi (IND) 118
Sandra Maahs (IND) 93

Nancy V. Carr (IND) 92
Anthony Wenckus (IND) 92

Dawn M. Satterlee (IND) 56

Contest: TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF FORRESTON

Candidate Total Votes
Mark Metzger (IND) 60
Gary D. Buss (IND) 59
Tim Drayton (IND) 57

Contest: TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF LEAF RIVER

Candidate Total Votes
Josh Lamping (IND) 61
Nicole Christensen (IND) 47
Jackie Flick (IND) 40
Bruce Bowman (IND) 39

Contest: TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF MONROE CENTER

Candidate Total Votes
Shari Reagan (NON) 72
Vicki Rainwater (NON) 63
Bruce R. Morrall (NON) 59
James Bobo (NON) 55
Joel Linderoth (NON) 47

Contest: TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF MT. MORRIS

Candidate Total Votes
Jan Hough (IND) 179

Mary Francis (IND) 140

David Hoffman (IND) 105

Judy Vaughn (IND) 104

Ron Lessen (IND) 88

Vote %
37.82
31.93
30.25

Vote %
20.26
17.89
13.25
12.72
10.02
9.91
9.91
6.03

Vote %
34.09
33.52
32.39

Vote %
32.62
25.13
21.39
20.86

Vote %
24.32
21.28
19.93
18.58
15.88

Vote %
25.76
20.14
15.11
14.96
12.66
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Leo Marshall (IND) 79 11.37

Contest: TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF HILLCREST

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Jeanie Sparacino (IND) 131 33.68
Richard E. Rhoads (IND) 130 33.42
Richard Elliott (IND) 128 32.9

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF FORRESTON

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Peggy A. Schneiderman (IND) 63 51.22
Teresa K. Meyer (IND) 60 48.78

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF MT. MORRIS - RACE 126

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
JoLynn Ward (NON) 209 33.66
Holly Peterson (NON) 207 33.33
Kathryn Heid (NON) 205 33.01

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF FORRESTON
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
No Candidate Filed (NON) 0 0

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF MT. MORRIS - RACE 128
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
No Candidate Filed (NON) 0 0

Contest: COMMISSIONER BYRON PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Jeff Wilmarth (NON) 1388 54.5
Holly Johnson (NON) 1159 455

Contest: COMMISSIONER CRESTON-DEMENT PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Thomas O. Hill (NON) 68 52.71
Larry Wing (NON) 61 47.29

Contest: COMMISSIONER FLAGG-ROCHELLE COMMUNITY PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Christa Seebach (NON) 1547 19.62
Richard K. Ohlinger (NON) 1525 19.34
Mic Brooks (NON) 1379 17.49
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Marshall (Bud) Norcross (NON) 905 11.48

John Dobbs (NON) 883 11.2
Jonathan Myers (NON) 781 9.91
Alfred P. Rogers (NON) 454 5.76
Kimberly S. Bear (NON) 410 5.2

Contest: COMMISSIONER CITY OF OREGON

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Patrick Wiesner (NON) 593 24.68
Thomas M. Miller (NON) 480 19.98
Ken Williams (NON) 422 17.56
Thomas E. Izer (NON) 345 14.36
Bob Rees (NON) 315 13.11
Nathan D. Mattison (NON) 248 10.32

Contest: COMMISSIONER OREGON PARK DISTRICT - RACE 133

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Mark Tremble (NON) 780 34
Gary Davis (NON) 614 26.77
Steven M. Pennock (NON) 556 24.24
Jeffrey L. Thornton (NON) 344 15

Contest: COMMISSIONER OREGON PARK DISTRICT - RACE 134
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Karen J. Churney (NON) 744 100

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEES CRESTON-DEMENT PUBLIC LIBRARY DIST - RACE 135

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Ardith Berg (NON) 69 50.74
Anna Beardin (NON) 67 49.26

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEES CRESTON-DEMENT PUBLIC LIBRARY DIST - RACE 136

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Mary Korth (NON) 63 35.2
Molly Johnson (NON) 60 33.52
Michelle Huftalin (NON) 56 31.28

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEES POLO PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Katharine M. Wragg (NON) 192 53.48
Kathy Tyrrell (NON) 167 46.52

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEES OREGON PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT
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Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Lisa Russell (NON) 652 51.18
Terry Schuster (NON) 622 48.82

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEES BERTOLET MEMORIAL LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
James L. Stukenberg (NON) 119 36.28
Richard Wood (NON) 107 32.62
Mollie Krecklow (NON) 102 31.1

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE FLAGG-ROCHELLE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Susan A. Sevedge (NON) 1675 53.26
R. Michael Scanlan (NON) 1470 46.74

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE JULIA HULL DISTRICT LIBRARY

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Warren G. McGhee (NON) 518 28
Jason Miller (NON) 474 25.62
Sean K. O'Sullivan (NON) 451 24.38
John William Brod (NON) 407 22

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEES BYRON PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Susan O'Neil (NON) 1186 34.97
Richard Pleniewicz (NON) 1107 32.65
Tracy M. Heilman (NON) 1098 32.38

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION EASTLAND SCHOOL - RACE 150
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Randall J. Hasken (NON) 1 100

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION HIAWATHA COMMUNITY RACE 151
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Tammy Hamrick (NON) 4 100

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION KINGS SCHOOL - RACE 152

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Tim Ponto (NON) 98 76.56
WRITE-IN (NON) 30 23.44

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION BYRON COMMUNITY UNIT
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Candidate

Carol Nauman (NON)

Bill Craig (NON)

Ed Clift (NON)

John M. Hess (NON)

D.J. Mumma (NON)

James D. Eisfeller (NON)
Joseph J. Van Lankvelt (NON)
Gene Miller (NON)

Total Votes
1452

1386

1357

1236

505

441

422

330

Vote %
20.37
19.44
19.03
17.34
7.08
6.19
5.92
4.63

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION EASTLAND SCHOOL - RACE 154

Candidate

Janet E. Golden (NON)
Lorrie A. Heeren (NON)
Karl R. Henze (NON)
Connie Lower (NON)

Total Votes
1

1
0
0

Vote %
50

50

0

0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION FORRESTVILLE VALLEY

Candidate

Donald E. Cook (NON)
Bob Ebbesmeyer (NON)
John M. Reining (NON)
Ronald Kern (NON)

Total Votes
181
178
165
161

Vote %
26.42
25.99
24.09
23.5

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION POLO COMMUNITY UNIT

Candidate

Jennifer Grobe (NON)
Kellie O'Leary Call (NON)
Shawn Willis (NON)

Total Votes
255
230
228

Vote %
35.76
32.26
31.98

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION ASHTON-FRANKLIN

Candidate

Jodi Thompson (NON)
Mark Meurer (NON)
Robert Colwell (NON)
Cynthia Knight (NON)
Katherine Uphoff (NON)
Jeffrey Bridgeman (NON)

Total Votes
23

21

21

18

15

9

Vote %
21.5
19.63
19.63
16.82
14.02
8.41

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION HIAWATHA COMMUNITY RACE 158

Candidate

Christina Badgley (NON)
Eric Baron (NON)

Mark E. Wittwer (NON)

Total Votes
3
3
1

Vote %
42.86
42.86
14.29
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Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION HIAWATHA COMMUNITY RACE 159

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Henry P.B. Burgweger Il (NON) 2 66.67
Jack Novelli (NON) 1 33.33

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION CRESTON SCHOOL

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Amy Kerns (NON) 79 27.72
Erik Petry (NON) 72 25.26
Brian Sieg (NON) 70 24.56
Cheri Brodzik (NON) 64 22.46

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION KINGS SCHOOL - RACE 161

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Russell W. Lechner (NON) 96 35.04
Samantha M. Hardt (NON) 89 32.48
Jodi Horn (NON) 89 32.48

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION DIXON SCHOOL

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Kevin L. Sward (NON) 61 33.89
Tom LeMoine (NON) 60 33.33
James D. Schielein (NON) 59 32.78

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION MERIDIAN COMMUNITY

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Timothy Flynn (NON) 603 36.55
Bruce Larson (NON) 545 33.03
John Smith (NON) 502 30.42

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION ESWOOD SCHOOL

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Christine N. Schweitzer (NON) 68 36.76
David E. Williams (NON) 60 32.43
Eric R. Risley (NON) 57 30.81

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION ROCHELLE ELEMENTARY

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Donald L. Kessen (NON) 1665 28.83
Robert Burke (NON) 1478 25.59
Steven Builta (NON) 1327 22.97
Ron Haub (NON) 1306 22.61
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Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION ROCHELLE TOWNSHIP

Candidate

Carol Hayenga (NON)
Jeffery Tilton (NON)
Brian VanVickle (NON)
Michael Koolidge (NON)
Robert Walsh (NON)

Total Votes
1652

1595

1441

1262

980

Vote %
23.84
23.02
20.79
18.21
14.14

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OREGON COMMUNITY UNIT

Candidate
Mary Jo Griffin (NON)
Curt Howard (NON)

Total Votes
984
799

Vote %
55.19
44.81

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT SAUK VALLEY

Candidate
Margaret A. Tyne (NON)
Lisa L. Wiersema (NON)

Total Votes
345
305

Vote %
53.08
46.92

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE

Candidate

Mary Tuite (NON)

Lisa Marie Rinaldo (NON)
Michael P. Dunn, Jr. (NON)
Kenneth Edward Copeland (NON)
Glenn O. Patterson (NON)

F. Duane Ingram (NON)

Total Votes
1391

842

839

771

424

392

Vote %
29.86
18.07
18.01
16.55
9.1
8.41

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE ILLINOIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Candidate

Whittney Zumdahl (NON)
Steven Jennings (NON)
Doug Block (NON)
Stephen R. Kroeger (NON)

Total Votes
301
287
248
222

Vote %
28.45
27.13
23.44
20.98

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE KISHWAUKEE COMMUNITY

Candidate

Robert B. Johnson (NON)
Robert L. Hammon (NON)
Sheela P. Goral (NON)
Gerald T. Foster (NON)

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Candidate
Steven E. Bazzell (NON)

Total Votes
1542
1251
1234
1171

Total Votes
1

Vote %
29.67
24.07
23.74
22.53

Vote %
50
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Sarah P. Knapp (NON) 1 50

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCH LEE/OGLE EDUCATIONAL

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Roger A. Hickey (NON) 5118 52.99
Frederick L. Graber (NON) 4540 47.01

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES DEKALB COUNTY
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
James J. Willrett (NON) 3 100

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEE DEKALB COUNTY

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Larry Forsberg (NON) 3 60
Marshall G. Hayes Il (NON) 2 40

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEE
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Michael Melhus (NON) 1 100

Contest: TRUSTEES MONROE TOWNSHIP FIRE & AMBULANCE
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Gary Rippentrop Sr. (NON) 122 100

Contest: TRUSTEES BYRON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Ronald W. Boyer (NON) 1060 34.64
Ralph E. Larson (NON) 878 28.69
Randall J. Leek (NON) 642 20.98
Kenneth R. Arnold (NON) 480 15.69

Contest: TRUSTEES MT. MORRIS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Stan Ballard (NON) 276 56.21
Darline Beard (NON) 215 43.79

Contest: TRUSTEES OGLE-LEE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT - RACE 181

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Richard P. Kasmar (NON) 622 53.44
Lance Noggle (NON) 542 46.56
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Contest: TRUSTEES POLO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Robert A. Karrow (NON) 266 50.57
V. Robert Cassens (NON) 260 49.43

Contest: TRUSTEES STILLMAN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Richard Brass (NON) 178 38.44
Marc Wortman (NON) 158 34.13
Mary L. Scott (NON) 127 27.43

Contest: TRUSTEES OGLE-LEE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT - RACE 184
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
John P. Connolly (NON) 631 100

Contest: TRUSTEE OGLE-LEE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Donald Wayne Williams (NON) 622 100

Contest: TRUSTEE STILLMAN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Curtis D. Werckle (NON) 232 100

Contest: COMMISSIONER BYRON FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
Jeff Ludwig (NON) 1450 55.07
David A. Breen (NON) 998 37.9
WRITE-IN (NON) 185 7.03

Contest: Proposition To Issue Bonds ROCHELLE ELEMENTARY

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 1671 72.72
NO (NON) 627 27.28

Contest: Public Question Village Of Mt. Morris

Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 153 64.02
NO (NON) 86 35.98

Contest: Public Question City of Oregon
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 391 54.53
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YES (NON)

Contest: Public Question City of Polo
Candidate

YES (NON)

NO (NON)

326

Total Votes
103
101

45.47

Vote %
50.49
49,51
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